- unoFFiciAL coey  MIIME
R SE933200
240270021 14 001 Page 1 of 3

wn

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number: 0530479693
Modification Fee: $500.00
Purpose of Modification:

TO REDUCE INTEREST RATE FROM 7.00s TO 6.750%; TO CHANGE THE LOAN PROGRAM FROM A 7/23
TO A 15 YEAR FIXED; TO CHANGE THE FRINCIPAL AND INTEREST DPAYMENT FROM $858,15 TO
$930.11; AND TO CHANGE THE MATURITY LaiE FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO AUGUST 1, 2013.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafter reierred to as "Modification") made and entered into this
29TH dayof JULY ,1998 by and befwzen Mid America Bank, fsb. of the County of

DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Savings Pdr.x, and hereinafter referred to as
("MidAmerica”) and MICHAEL S NICOLETTI AND PATRICIA ¥ NTCOLETTI, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers™) shall affect the property lucated at
306 N EDGEWOOD AVE LA GRANGE PARK, IL 60525 and legally described as follows:

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 10 IN EDGEWOOD PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND SECTION &5, TOWNSHIP 38

NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AS PER PLALY T!FREOF RECORDED
AS DOCUMENT NO. 9053229, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN. # 15-32-413-012-0000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars (5135,000.00 )

evidenced by a Note (*Note”) and Mortgage both dated jyng 3, 1993 said Mortgage having been

recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, lllinois as Document Number

93-441563 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a part of this Modification;
M1294 2/98 Page 10of 3




UWOFFICIAL C@PY %

s\,
£ )0 7 ofind 9677 YBZIN
:Ag Ag
ILIATOOIN W YIODIHINd I1IATOOIN § TAVHOIN p

W(au /-"\;]{Iv Ag W)’VV\‘J)’D‘W[VIM :Ag

‘ d \ (S)uamouxoa
2661 Ainp 10 ABp T o7 siu) palanjjep pue pajeas ‘penoexg

"pasiAal

uialey se ‘1oenuod abefuow pies Jo suoiiefiqo au jo jje Wuopad o] pue paIeIS URIaY Se sseupalqapul pies Aed o}
sasiwold paubiilsiopun ay; pue '10e))a pue aouoj |Ih) Ul urewad (eys abefuow pue sjoN pies ‘spadsal (e u)

‘Wwanoh pue jonuod [leys

UOIBIYIPOW SIY) 1O Suoisiaold pue SUOINIPUOD ‘'SWs) aY) ‘s1amoliog oL A1 p@inoexe sjuawnIo Ueo 48yYio Jo
ebBebBuopy 'a]oN eU} Ylim JuRiS|SUOOLI aJ. 1O WO JAYIP UOHRIIHPON SIU} 10-c1o1s1a0ld pUR SUoiiipuod ‘sula)
syl Jueixa ay) 01 ‘€102 ‘| 1snBny pawaap aq [im sjuswInoog ueo ay} fe Japun a2 Anjey ey pue (ereq
Aunie ayl,) £102 ' 1 1snBny uey) Jaje} ou pred aq [Im 810N 8Y) Jepun psmo Suns jje ey pealbe s

‘8661 *} 19qusides uo BujuuiBeq Yuow yoes jo Aep jsiy ey} 0 suswied peyipow
MBU 8y} 8)eul |feys s1amollog 8Y] ' 1'0E6$ 09 | eAoqe pajedipul ajel au) ue pastouawied jsazeu
pue redisuud sy "urol su) Jo uLs) Bujurewal 8y} 10} JUBISUOD LIBILS) [jiM 8121 }S8lsili LaIPo SIYL

'%062'9 8 | Aed o] paiinbai afe siamoliog ay) ajel Jsalalul papow ayl ‘ge6| ‘| 3snbny Jo sy

‘SMOJjo} SB 10N ay) jo (sefiueyn
Wwawfed Auuop pue erey 1saielu| aiqelsnipy) » uonoeg pue (sjuswied) ¢ uonsag ‘(iseseiu|) Z uodes
Bulpuswre Ajeoyads Aq eroqe pequosep abebuopy pue sloN eyl Aypous pue puswe Aqeisy op siomouog i}

‘(22°201'501$) S/eoq 00L/2L Pue Uareg palpuny suQ puesnoyj sAl4 peipunH sug
S| sseupelqapul pres Jo soueeq fediouud predun au ‘uoieyIPOW SIUI JO Bl 8L} JO S JBY) peslbe s
smojjos se aaibe sanped ay) ‘palipapmounoe Aqalay st YaIum Jo Aouatoyins pue 1diaoal syl ‘uonRISPISUCD B|genieA
pue pooB Jayio pue 'uldIY PBUILIUOD SJUBUSACD |EMNW 3y} JO UONEBIAPISUOS Ul 'ANO43HIHL MON

‘ssaupajqapul ples Jo
abebuol pue 910N ay] JO SULIS) AU} 9SIAR) 0} YSIM LONEIAPISUOD [Eninw 10§ 0)alay saiped 3yl 'SYINIHM

R AN Lo




.. UMOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF£X¢

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
MICHAEL S NICOLETTI AND PATRICIA M NICOLETTI
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that T he ¥
signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ,

Signature: ,(éﬂ.«jwq_ ﬁ @Ln.«.._/

B R

Name (Typed or Printed)
My Commissiz Fxnires: ./0,/"2 5//97

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BARBARA A. HANNA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/24/99

LENDER:

S Ut bl can wiod

STATE OF ILLINOIS ﬂ)

)88

COUNTY OF )
THE UNDERSWW: Publlc in and for sait cuunty and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
. pe.srnplly known to me to be the f_dt_sj £
Vice  President ~of Mid _America Bank, fsh., —a _wational banking corporation and
/? BN , the Asst. Secretary of said corporation and
perscnally known to me to be the same persons whose names are sviscribed to ghe foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that asg.ci Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the _J ,5:_ _ ~~_ Vice President and Asst.

Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporale seal of said corporation te ve affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntedy uct, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

]
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL Tng_MZ_ DAY OF @"WM J’ 4

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.

Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle

1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142

Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142 Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

M1294 2/98 Pages 3 of 3

RN AN o1




